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Phase Task Schedule 
ADAPTATION 
PLAN 

Public release of Final Draft Adaptation Plan Tue. 7/31/18 

Public comment period for Final Draft Adaptation 
Plan 

Tue. 7/31/18 – 
Wed. 8/29/18 

Public Workshop on Final Draft Adaptation Plan Sat. 8/11/18 

Public release of Final Draft Adaptation Plan with RTC Tue. 9/18/18 

DRAFT LCP 
POLICIES 

Public release of Draft LCP Policies Mon. 9/10/18 

Public comment period for Draft LCP Policies 
Mon. 9/10/18 – 
Fri. 10/5/18 

TWG/CWG public meetings on Draft LCP Policies Thu. 9/13/18 

Public Workshop on Draft LCP Policies Sat. 9/15/18 

Public release of Final Draft LCP Policies Wed. 11/7/18 

COUNCIL 
APPROVAL OF 
DRAFT LCP 
POLICIES 

Planning Commission Public Hearing to recommend 
approval of Final Draft LCP Policies regarding sea level 
rise adaptation 

Mon. 11/19/18 

City Council Public Hearing to approve Final Draft LCP 
Policies regarding sea level rise adaptation 

Mon. 12/10/18 

Once Draft LCP Policies regarding Sea Level Rise Adaptation are approved by City Council, City 
staff will work towards reintroducing the Draft General Plan and the Draft LCP, which covers 
various topics beyond adapting to sea level rise, to the public for Council approval and 
adoption.  

REINTRODUCE 
DRAFT GENERAL 
PLAN  AND 
DRAFT LCP 

Present to City Council a proposed process to 
reintroduce the Draft General Plan and LCP 

Winter 2019 

Public Meetings (approx. 3 meetings) Spring 2019 

COUNCIL ADOPT 
GENERAL PLAN 
AND LCP 
UPDATES 

Planning Commission Public Hearing to recommend 
approval of the General Plan and LCP 

Summer 2019 

City Council Public Hearings to adopt General Plan and 
approve LCP for CCC Certification 

Summer 2019 

City staff to send approved LCP to CCC Summer 2019 

CCC Public Hearing to certify LCP TBD 

City Council Public Hearing to adopt Certified LCP TBD 

Notes: 
CCC – California Coastal Commission 
LCP – Local Coastal Plan 
RTC – response to comments 
TBD – to be determined 

 


